
1 
 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.21, No.6, Nov-December, 2024 

 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 

URL : www.alibnet.org 

 

 

 



2 
 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science Professionals to 
enable them to update their professional skill and knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in India 
and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian Library and 
Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected articles, on request, 
for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about eighty LIS Journals are covered. The 
subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this issue also 
contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve precise 
information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional membership 
of ADINET for financial year 2024-2025 are requested to do so. Please also renew 
your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

 

 

December, 2024                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
 

I N D E X 
 

S. No. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 76 Issue 6 4 

2 Archival Science Volume 25, Issue 1 5 

3 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 62, Issue 6-8 (2024) 5 

4 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 58 Issue 5 5 

5 Global Knowledge, Memory and Comm.  Volume 73 Issue 8/9 6 

6 Information Discovery and Delivery  Volume 52 Issue 4 7 

7 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 53 Issue 1 8 

8 International Journal of Inf. and Learning Tech. Volume 41 Issue 5 9 

9 Internet Reference Services Quarterly Volume 28, Issue 4 (2024) 10 

10 Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship Volume 30, Issue 1 (2025) 10 

11 Journal of Documentation Volume 81 Issue 1 11 

12 Journal of Library Administration Volume 64, Issue 8 (2024) 11 

13 Journal of Library Administration Volume 65, Issue 1 (2025) 12 

14 Library Hi Tech News Volume 41 Issue 10, 9 12 

15 Library Management Volume 45 Issue 8/9 13 

16 Online Information Review Volume 48 Issue 7 14 

17 Public Library Quarterly Volume 44, Issue 1 (2025) 15 

18 Records Management Journal Volume 34 Issue 2/3 16 

19 Reference Services Review Volume 52 Issue 4 17 

20 Scientometrics Volume 129, Issue 11, 10 18 

21 The Information Society Volume 40, Issue 5 (2024) 23 

22 The Information Society Volume 41, Issue 1 (2025) 23 

23 The Reference Librarian Volume 65, Issue 3-4 (2024) 24 

24 VINE Journal of Inf. & Knowledge Man. Syst. Volume 54 Issue 6 24 

25 Keywords  28-36 

 

 

 



4 
 

   Aslib Journal of Information Management 
   Volume 76 Issue 6 
     

1 Title : Factors affecting college freshmen's YouTube acceptance for learning 
purposes 

 Author : Lindsey M. Harper, Soohyung Joo, Youngseek Kim 
 Keywords : YouTube, Academic learning, Social media, Theory of planned behavior, 

Attitudes, Subjective norms 
     

2 Title : Exploring the experiences of researchers in the interdisciplinary 
humanities research teams on knowledge creation: a qualitative study  

 Author : Zahra Karparvar, Mahdieh Mirzabeigi, Ghasem Salimi 
 Keywords : Knowledge creation, Interdisciplinary knowledge creation, 

Interdisciplinary research teams, Grounded theory, Higher education 
     

3 Title : Machine learning and deep learning-based advanced classification 
techniques for the detection of major depressive disorder  

 Author : Abhinandan Chatterjee, Pradip Bala, Shruti Gedam, Sanchita 
Paul, Nishant Goyal 

 Keywords : Depression, EEG, MDD, Alpha, Beta, Gamma, Asymmetry 
     

4 Title : Investigating physician churn in online health communities from a social 
influence perspective 

 Author : Qin Chen, Jiahua Jin, Tingting Zhang, Xiangbin Yan 
 Keywords : Online health community, Churn intention, Online social influence, Offline 

social influence, Reputational returns, Economic returns 
     

5 Title : From internal to external information search: the role of information 
accessibility, information diagnosticity, and involvement  

 Author : Saeed Tajdini, Edward Ramirez, Zhenning Xu 
 Keywords : Consumer information search behavior, Information 

accessibility/diagnosticity, Involvement, Elaboration likelihood model, 
Structural equation modeling, SEM 

     

6 Title : Knowledge-sharing attitude and behavior of civil servants: motivations 
behind rewards 

 Author : Kristy Lam, Elaine W.S. Kong, Dickson K.W. Chiu, Kevin K.W. Ho 
 Keywords : Knowledge sharing, Knowledge management, Motivational factors, 

Government, Hong Kong 
     

7 Title : Knowledge-sharing attitude and behavior of civil servants: motivations 
behind rewards 

 Author : Kristy Lam, Elaine W.S. Kong, Dickson K.W. Chiu, Kevin K.W. Ho 
 Keywords : Knowledge sharing, Knowledge management, Motivational factors, 

Government, Hong Kong 
     

8 Title : Knowledge-sharing attitude and behavior of civil servants: motivations 
behind rewards 

 Author : Kristy Lam, Elaine W.S. Kong, Dickson K.W. Chiu, Kevin K.W. Ho 
 Keywords : Knowledge sharing, Knowledge management, Motivational factors, 

Government, Hong Kong 
     



5 
 

9 Title : Knowledge-sharing attitude and behavior of civil servants: motivations 
behind rewards 

 Author : Kristy Lam, Elaine W.S. Kong, Dickson K.W. Chiu, Kevin K.W. Ho 
 Keywords : Knowledge sharing, Knowledge management, Motivational factors, 

Government, Hong Kong 
     
   Archival Science  

   Volume 25, Issue 1 
     

10 Title : Archive and library special collections as proxy data: reconstructing the 
American chestnut blight through digitized collections  

 Author : Nicole Wood 
 Keywords : Archives, American chestnut blight, Environmental history, Geospatial 

data, Proxy data 
     

11 Title : Introducing the legacies and trajectories of trauma to the archival field  

 Author : Anna Sexton 
 Keywords : Trauma, Trauma-informed, Archives, Records, Affect 
     

12 Title : An archival world turns: Armenian women’s archives in Southeast 
Michigan  

 Author : Nazelie Doghramadjian, Patricia Garcia, Ricardo Punzalan 
 Keywords : Personal archives, Recordkeeping, Institutions, Armenian women 
     

13 Title : Seventy years of strenuous efforts: tracing the development of archival 
higher education in China (1952–2022)  

 Author : Jiarui Sun 
 Keywords : Archival studies, Archival education, Archival training, Archival history, 

Archival pedagogy 
     
   Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 
   Volume 62, Issue 6-8 (2024) 
     

14 Title : “Our Precious Heritage”: Catholic Subject Headings and the Assertion of 
Worldview through Cataloging  

 Author : Deirdre Sullivan  

     
15 Title : Development of an Assessment Framework for Quality Checking of 

Catalogs in the College Libraries of Assam, India, Based on Zeng’s 
System  

 Author : Bidyut Bikash Boruah & S. Ravikumar 
     
   Data Technologies and Applications 
   Volume 58 Issue 5 
     

16 Title : A novel neural network architecture and cross-model transfer learning for 
multi-task autonomous driving  

 Author : Youwei Li, Jian Qu 
 Keywords: Convolutional neural network, Recurrent neural network, Deep learning, 

Long short-term memory, Multi-task autonomous driving, Cross-model 
transfer learning 

     



6 
 

17 Title : Practice challenge recommendations in online judge using implicit rating 
extraction and utility sequence patterns  

 Author : Ramesh P Natarajan, Kannimuthu S, Bhanu D 
 Keywords : Recommender systems, Context-aware, Sequence pattern mining, 

Clustering, Utility mining 
     

18 Title : A novel similarity measure SF-IPF for CBKNN with implicit feedback data  

 Author : Rajalakshmi Sivanaiah, Mirnalinee T T, Sakaya Milton R 
 Keywords : Content boosted hybrid filtering, Music recommendation systems, SF-IPF 

similarity metric, User listening history, K-nearest neighbors, Song 
popularity, Song frequency 

     
19 Title : Tracking the size of the estimation window in time-series data  

 Author : Tae Yeon Kwon  

 Keywords : Model stability, Structural changes, Estimation window, PSRF, MCMC 
     

20 Title : Application of deep learning model incorporating domain knowledge in 
international migration forecasting  

 Author : Tongzheng Pu, Chongxing Huang, Haimo Zhang, Jingjing Yang, Ming 
Huang 

 Keywords : International migration, Migration knowledge, Artificial neural network, 
Generative adversarial network, SHAP, Forecasting 

     
21 Title : Efficient software mutation test by clustering the single-line redundant 

mutants 

 Author : Bahman Arasteh, Ali Ghaffari 
 Keywords : Software mutation testing, Single-line mutants, Redundant mutant, 

Mutant clustering, Cost of mutation test 
     

22 Title : Early identification of high attention content for online mental health 
community users based on multi-level fusion model  

 Author : Song Wang, Ying Luo, Xinmin Liu 
 Keywords : Online mental health community, High attention content, Early 

identification, Deep learning model, BERT-BiLSTM-linear, GAT 
     
   Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 
   Volume 73 Issue 8/9 
     

23 Title : Understanding and preserving Indigenous agricultural knowledge: a 
suggested way forward for future research 

 Author : Chris Radcliffe, Cesidio Parissi 
 Keywords : Sustainability, Indigenous knowledge, Knowledge management, Human 

resource management, Sustainable agriculture 
     

24 Title : Effect of motivating language on employee performance: mediating role 
of organizational citizenship behavior and employee engagement in the 
healthcare sector 

 Author : Sovia R.J. Singh, Kulwant Kumar Sharma, Amit Mittal, Pawan Kumar 
Chand 

 Keywords : Employee performance, Motivating language, Employee engagement, 
Organizational citizenship behaviour, Leader motivating language, Health 
care, COVID 19 

     



7 
 

25 Title : Dis DSS: a novel Web-based smart disaster management system for 
determining the nature of a social media message for decision-making 
using deep learning – case study of COVID-19 

 Author : Annie Singla, Rajat Agrawal 
 Keywords : Disaster management system, COVID-19, Deep learning, Social media, 

Web application 
     

26 Title : Media, interpersonal communication, personal characteristics and online 
participation for climate change: structural equation modelling to 
determine digital discourse in Pakistan  

 Author : Mudassar Hussain, Noshina Saleem, Mian Ahmad Hanan, Rab Nawaz 
Lodhi 

 Keywords : Media, Interpersonal communication, Online participation, Climate action, 
Mediators 

     
27 Title : Psychometric analysis of Integrated Digital Library User Success (IDLUS) 

Scale in academic digital library environment  

 Author : Memoona Iqbal, Muhammad Rafiq 
 Keywords : Human–computer interaction (HCI), Confirmatory factor analysis (CFA), 

Higher education, Information management, Information retrieval, 
Management information systems 

     
28 Title : Digital information channels during the COVID-19 global health 

emergency through a situational awareness lens: a study of Pakistani 
citizens  

 Author : Ayesha Khalid, Nosheen Fatima Warraich, Irfan Ali 
 Keywords : COVID-19, Pandemic, Mass health emergencies, Situational awareness, 

Mobile communication technology, Decision-making 
     

29 Title : Uncertainty avoidance and acceptance of the digital payment systems: a 
partial least squares-structural equation modeling (PLS-SEM) approach  

 Author : Abeer F. Alkhwaldi, Anas Ali Al-Qudah, Hamood Mohammed Al-
Hattami, Manaf Al-Okaily, Ahmad Samed Al-Adwan, Bilal Abu-Salih 

 Keywords : Digital payment, Mobile payment, Uncertainty avoidance, PLS-SEM, 
UTAUT2, Jordan 

     
30 Title : Promoting traditional ikat textiles: ethnographic perspectives on 

indigenous knowledge, cultural heritage preservation and ethnic identity  

 Author : Atcharee Chantamool, Choopug Suttisa, Thom Gatewongsa, Apiradee 
Jansaeng, Narongsak Rawarin, Hanvedes Daovisan 

 Keywords : Traditional ikat textiles, Conservation, Indigenous knowledge, Cultural 
heritage preservation, Ethnic groups, Thailand 

     
31 Title : How was the coronavirus vaccine accepted on Twitter? A computational 

analysis using big data in Japan  

 Author : Tsukasa Tanihara, Shinichi Yamaguchi 
 Keywords : Twitter, COVID-19, Vaccine hesitancy, Computational social science, Big 

data, Japan 
     
   Information Discovery and Delivery 
   Volume 52 Issue 4 
     

32 Title : Usability testing of a website through different devices: a task-based 
approach in a public university setting in Bangladesh  



8 
 

 Author : Shamima Yesmin, Md. Atikuzzaman 
 Keywords : Usability testing, Website evaluation, University website, User-centered 

design, Public university, Bangladesh 
     

33 Title : Analyzing user sentiments toward selected content management 
software: a sentiment analysis of viewer’s comments on YouTube  

 Author : Swagota Saikia, Vinit Kumar, Manoj Kumar Verma 
 Keywords : Sentiment analysis, WordPress, Joomla, Drupal, CMS, YouTube 

comments, Mozdeh, Webometric analyst, Word frequency, Opinion 
mining 

     
34 Title : Visualizing the evolution of touchscreen research by scientometric 

analysis  

 Author : Susan Mathew K., Jovin K. Joy, Sheeja N.K. 
 Keywords : Scientometrics, Touchscreen, Collaborative research, Average citation, 

Author collaboration, VOS viewer 
     

35 Title : Ramification of work and life integration on exhaustion and work–life 
balance due to Covid-19 in IT and academic institutions  

 Author : Mansi Tiwari, Garima Mathur, Sumit Narula 
 Keywords : Work–life integration, Exhaustion, Burnout, Covid-19 
     

36 Title : Co creating innovative academia theory and practice to strengthen 
institutional positioning 

 Author : Varun Nayyar, Amit Mittal 
 Keywords : Institutional positioning, Teaching quality, Technology adaptation, Moral 

values, Employability, Student engagement 
     

37 Title : Resource sharing in Lebanese libraries in times of unprecedented 
disruptions 

 Author : Carla Chalhoub, Ibrahim Farah 
 Keywords : Resource sharing, IFLA, RSCVD, OCLC,  Open access, Lebanese 

libraries, Lebanese economic crisis, COVID-19 
     
   Information Discovery and Delivery 
   Volume 53 Issue 1 
     
     

38 Title : A framework towards the implementation of freedom of information 
legislation in South Africa  

 Author : Makutla Gibson Mojapelo  

 Keywords : South Africa, Article 19 principles, Democracy, Public participation, 
Openness 

     
39 Title : Influence of innovation diffusion factors on non-users’ adoption of digital 

banking services in the banking 4.0 era  

 Author : Imran Mehboob Shaikh, Hanudin Amin 
 Keywords : IDT, Adoption, Innovation, New technology, Technology, Information 

systems 
     

40 Title : A decade analysis of employees’ well-being and performance while 
working from home: a bibliometric approach 

 Author : Ridhima Goel, Jagdeep Singla, Amit Mittal, Meenal Arora 



9 
 

 Keywords : Work-from-home, Remote work, Well-being, Performance, Bibliometric 
analysis, VOS viewer 

     
41 Title : Professional identity and knowledge practices of librarians in critical times 

of information disorders: a conceptual framework  

 Author : Joseph Marmol Yap, Ágnes Barátné Hajdu, Péter Kiszl 
 Keywords : Professional identity, Information disorder, Social media, Information 

literacy, Knowledge practices 
     

42 Title : Bio-inspired algorithms for feature engineering: analysis, applications and 
future research directions  

 Author : Vaishali Rajput, Preeti Mulay, Chandrashekhar Madhavrao Mahajan 
 Keywords : Bio-inspired algorithms, Evolutionary algorithms, Speech emotion 

recognition, Sentiment analysis, Nature-inspired optimization algorithms, 
Feature engineering, Bio-inspired computing, Bio-inspired optimization, 
Bio-inspired application, Feature selection 

     
43 Title : Role of age, gender and cultural factors as moderator on technology 

acceptance of online entertainment 

 Author : Bernardinus Harnadi, Albertus Dwiyoga Widiantoro, FX Hendra 
Prasetya, Ridwan Sanjaya, Ranto Partomuan Sihombing 

 Keywords : Age, Gender, Culture, Habit, Online entertainment, Technology 
acceptance 

     
44 Title : Patterns and trends of university-industry research collaboration in Ghana 

between 2011 and 2020 

 Author : Monica Mensah Danquah, Omwoyo Bosire Onyancha, Bright Kwaku 
Avuglah 

 Keywords : Ghana, Scopus, Innovation, Universities, Research trends, University–
industry research collaboration, SciVal 

     
   International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
   Volume 41 Issue 5 
     

45 Title : The trajectory of artificial intelligence for competency-based personalised 
learning: past, present and future 

 Author : Omkar Dastane, Jason Turner, Alan Nankervis 
 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Competency-based learning, personalized learning, 

Bibliometric analysis, Science mapping, Literature review 
     

46 Title : Chat GPT as artificial intelligence-based generative multimedia for 
English writing pedagogy: challenges and opportunities from an 
educator’s perspective 

 Author : Muhammad Mujtaba Asad, Shafaque Shahzad, Syed Hassan Ali 
Shah, Fahad Sherwani, Norah Mansour Almusharraf 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, English language, English writing 
pedagogy, Composing, Generative multimedia, Personalized learning 

     
47 Title : ChatGPT as artificial intelligence-based generative multimedia for English 

writing pedagogy: challenges and opportunities from an educator’s 
perspective 

 Author : Muhammad Mujtaba Asad, Shafaque Shahzad, Syed Hassan Ali 
Shah, Fahad Sherwani, Norah Mansour Almusharraf 



10 
 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, English language, English writing 
pedagogy, Composing, Generative multimedia, Personalized learning 

     
48 Title : Chat GPT as artificial intelligence-based generative multimedia for 

English writing pedagogy: challenges and opportunities from an 
educator’s perspective 

 Author : Muhammad Mujtaba Asad, Shafaque Shahzad, Syed Hassan Ali 
Shah, Fahad Sherwani, Norah Mansour Almusharraf 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, English language, English writing 
pedagogy, Composing, Generative multimedia, Personalized learning 

     
49 Title : ChatGPT as artificial intelligence-based generative multimedia for English 

writing pedagogy: challenges and opportunities from an educator’s 
perspective 

 Author : Muhammad Mujtaba Asad, Shafaque Shahzad, Syed Hassan Ali 
Shah, Fahad Sherwani, Norah Mansour Almusharraf 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, English language, English writing 
pedagogy, Composing, Generative multimedia, Personalized learning 

     
50 Title : ChatGPT as artificial intelligence-based generative multimedia for English 

writing pedagogy: challenges and opportunities from an educator’s 
perspective 

 Author : Muhammad Mujtaba Asad, Shafaque Shahzad, Syed Hassan Ali 
Shah, Fahad Sherwani, Norah Mansour Almusharraf 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, English language, English writing 
pedagogy, Composing, Generative multimedia, Personalized learning 

     
51 Title : Analysis of the acceptance of E-learning platform (SIDEK-Edu) among 

high school students with UTAUT2-TOE approach: implications for digital 
learning  

 Author : Haripin, Sony Warsono 
 Keywords : UTAUT2, TOE, E-Learning, LMS, SIDEK-Edu 
     
   Internet Reference Services Quarterly 
   Volume 28, Issue 4 (2024) 
     

52 Title : Amplifying Value: Assessment of Asynchronous Embedded Library 
Instruction and the Influence of Faculty Endorsements 

 Author : Caitlin Keenan & Will Meredith 
     

53 Title : An Analysis of User Complaints on Chat Reference during the COVID-19 
Pandemic: Insights into User Priorities  

 Author : Kathryn Barrett, Chad Crichton & Judith Logan 
     

54 Title : Configure Primo VE Search Result Ranking with Clarity: A Workable 
Method Using API  

 Author : Can Li 

     
55 Title : Unveiling Students’ Views on Librarians as Teachers in Virtual Library 

Instruction Sessions 

 Author : Nove E. Variant Anna, Dessy Harisanty, Indah Rachma Cahyani, Nurma 
Harumiaty & Kaur Kiran 

     



11 
 

56 Title : Beyond Bibliographies: Examining the Impact of Citation Generators on 
Undergraduate Education Majors 

 Author : Gino G. Sumalinog, Joje Mar P. Sanchez, Janet A. Mananay, Charess E. 
Goles, Isidro Max V. Alejandro & Chery B. Fernandez 

     
57 Title : Empowering Doctoral Students: The Role of Publish or Perish Software 

in Enhancing Systematic Reviews in Science Education  

 Author : Collenn Callanga, Jhun Matthew Ares, Jonavie Becbec, Suzette 
Elladora, Jacqueline Gabucan, Emerson Gaylan, Manilyn 
Narca, Josephine Quibido, Rena Mae Quimat, John Kenneth 
Taneo & Joje Mar P. Sanchez 

     
58 Title : Use and impact of Chat GPT on undergraduate engineering students: A 

case from the Philippines  

 Author : Louie Giray & Ruth Aquino 
     

59 Title : Library Databases and Chatbots  

 Author : Emmett Lombard 

     
   Journal of Business & Finance Librarianship 
   Volume 30, Issue 1 (2025) 
     

60 Title : Using keyword analysis for market validation research  

 Author : Zoeanna Mayhook  

     
61 Title : A “Delve” into the evidence of AI in production of academic business 

literature 

 Author : Michael Deike 

     
62 Title : Information seeking behavior of graduate business students: using a 

qualitative approach to determine the role of the library  

 Author : Marc Vinyard, Isabel Morales & Erik Helton 
     

63 Title : Approaches to supporting student consultants: Findings from interviews 
with 32 librarians 

 Author : Carissa Phillips  

     
   Journal of Documentation 
   Volume 81 Issue 1 
     

64 Title : Playlists and genre: the role of music genre in Spotify’s playlists  

 Author : Callum McDonald, Allen Edward Foster, Pauline Rafferty 
 Keywords : Music classification, Musical genres, Spotify, Music streaming 
     

65 Title : “That looks like something I would do”: understanding humanities 
researchers’ digital hoarding behaviors in digital scholarship  

 Author : Mingxia Jia, Yuxiang Chris Zhao, Xiaoyu Zhang, Dawei Wu 
 Keywords : Digital hoarding behavior, Digital scholarship, Personal information 

management, Digital affordances, Digital humanities 
     

66 Title : Socio-cultural challenges in collections digital infrastructures  



12 
 

 Author : Marco Humbel, Julianne Nyhan, Nina Pearlman, Andreas Vlachidis, JD 
Hill, Andrew Flinn 

 Keywords : Digital libraries, Information science, Standardisation, Open access, 
Online catalogues, Interoperability, Data aggregation, Collections as data, 
Digital humanities, Infrastructure studies 

     
67 Title : Long-term needs, long-term access? Major crime recordkeeping and the 

information needs of individuals bereaved by homicide  

 Author : Lauren Benton, Anna Sexton 
 Keywords : Homicide, Bereavement, Records, Archives, Information, Access 
     

68 Title : Negotiating neutrality and activism in Norwegian public libraries: the case 
of environmental sustainability 

 Author : Espen Eigil Barratt-Due Solum  

 Keywords : Public libraries, Librarianship, Neutrality, Activism, Sustainable 
development, Non-traditional collections, Collaborative consumption 

     
   Journal of Library Administration 
   Volume 64, Issue 8 (2024) 
     

69 Title : Organizational Impostor Phenomenon: Theoretical Foundations and 
Practical Implications 

 Author : Ann M. Dyer & Lauren I. Starbird 
     

70 Title : Staff Perspectives on the Role of Public Libraries in Facilitating College 
Literacy 

 Author : Africa S. Hands & Rose Candela 
     

71 Title : Managing Political Archives in University Libraries: From Principal-Agent 
Perspective 

 Author : Pei-Chun Lee  

     
72 Title : Embedding Equality, Diversity, and Inclusion into the Academic Library – 

Have Students’ Requests for Diverse Content Been Met? 

 Author : Aaron Worsley-Burke, Ashley Cushman & Helen Whittaker 
     

73 Title : Student Success as a Value Proposition in ARL Libraries’ Strategic Plans  

 Author : Amber Willenborg & Robert Detmering 
     

74 Title : The Importance of Slowing Down  

 Author : Melissa De Santis  

     
75 Title : Reflecting About Ongoing Assessments: Assessing with Purpose and 

Intentionality  

 Author : Rebecca Croxton  

     
   Journal of Library Administration 
   Volume 65, Issue 1 (2025) 
     

76 Title : Structural and Psychological Empowerment of Academic Librarians  

 Author : Vera Armann-Keown  



13 
 

     
77 Title : Creative Spaces in Public Libraries: Navigating the Culture Clash with 

Institutional Norms and Expectations 

 Author : Michael Bromage, Marcus Foth, Greg Hearn & Kim Osman 
     

78 Title : More Than Yea or Nay?: Accountability of Peers in Promotion and Tenure  

 Author : Phillip J. Jones & James T. McAllister III 
     

79 Title : Libraries on the Front Lines: The Imperative for Disaster-Ready 
Information Professionals  

 Author : Feili Tu-Keefner, April Hobbs & Denise Lyons 
     

80 Title : Addressing Language and Ableism in Information Technology: A Call to 
Action for Academic Librarians  

 Author : Russell Michalak & Devon Ellixson 
     

81 Title : ASERL’s Long and Winding Road: Research Library Collaboration in the 
Southeastern US 

 Author : John Burger 

     
82 Title : Library Management: What’s Love and Sex Got to Do with It?  

 Author : Robert P. Holley  

     
83 Title : Navigating the Physical Work Environment of Libraries: Perspectives from 

Pakistani Female Librarians  

 Author : Qurat Ul Ain Saleem & Kanwal Ameen 
     
   Library Hi Tech News 
   Volume 41 Issue 10 
     

84 Title : Are library data and metadata dying or nearly dead? A discussion for 
everyone  

 Author : Donna Ellen Frederick  

 Keywords : Libraries, FRBR, Metadata, Cataloguing, BIBFRAME, MARC 
     

85 Title : “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” AI is 
changing what photography means for libraries  

 Author : Peter Fernandez  

 Keywords : Libraries, Media, Technology, Computer software, Electronic data 
interchange, Information systems 

     
   Library Hi Tech News 
   Volume 41 Issue 9 
     

86 Title : Avatars and their players – art in the libraries  

 Author : Bolaji David Oladokun, Panorea Gaitanou 
 Keywords : Avatars, Players, Libraries, Art, Digital space 
     

87 Title : Publish or perish in the era of artificial intelligence: which way for the 
Kenyan research community?  

 Author : Stephen Oloo Ajwang, Anselimo Peters Ikoha 



14 
 

 Keywords : Fabrication, Artificial intelligence, Plagiarism, Falsification, Publish or 
perish, Ethical research 

     
88 Title : From metaverse to meta AI: a dynamic disruption in libraries in higher 

education institutions 

 Author : Bolaji David Oladokun, Yusuf Ayodeji Ajani, Nnenda W. Tom-
George, Oluchi Cecilia Okeke 

 Keywords : Meta AI, Meta verse, Higher education institutions, Libraries, Disruption 
     

89 Title : Telepresence robots in libraries: applications and challenges  

 Author : Adeyinka Tella, Oluchi Precious Ogbonna 
 Keywords : Robotic technology, Types of robots, Telepresence robots, Application of 

robots in libraries, Libraries, Librarians 
     
   Library Management 
   Volume 45 Issue 8/9 
     

90 Title : Digitalization for enhancing reading habits: the improved hybrid book 
recommendation system with genre-oriented profiles  

 Author : Onur Dogan, Emre Yalcin, Ouranıa Areta Hiziroglu 
 Keywords : Recommendation systems, Book recommender, Reading habits, 

Consumption-based genre profile, Vote-based genre profile 
     

91 Title : In the line of disaster: preparedness and effective response of academic 
libraries in Malaysia  

 Author : Mohd Ismail Abidin, K. Kiran, Samsul Farid Samsuddin 
 Keywords : Disaster management, Library disaster plan, Preparedness and 

response, Qualitative approach, University library, Malaysia 
     

92 Title : Facilitating digital accessibility for students with disabilities into 
information services at Jordanian academic libraries  

 Author : Asmaa Abu Qaadan, Faten Hamad, Hussam Fakhouri 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Digital inclusion, Information services, Digital 

accessibility, Students with disabilities, Integrative environments 
     

93 Title : Analysis of the library quality assurance system in supporting international 
accreditation of department at Sebelas Maret University, Surakarta, 
Indonesia 

 Author : Sri Utari, Sri Anawati, Argyo Demartoto, Tri Hardian Satiawardana, Novel 
Adryan Purnomo 

 Keywords : Academic library, Internationally accredited department, Library quality 
assurance, Library accreditation 

     
94 Title : Problem-based learning with library e-resources to enhance student 

information literacy self-efficacy 

 Author : Thoriq Tri Prabowo, Jirarat Sitthiworachart, Jon Chao Hong, Mike Joy 
 Keywords : Problem-based learning , Library e-resources , Information literacy , Self-

efficacy , Information literacy self-efficacy , Indonesian universities 
     

95 Title : Academic libraries readiness in the Fourth Industrial Revolution: 
a comparative study between Ghana and South Africa  

 Author : Noah Darko Adjei, Lizette King 



15 
 

 Keywords : Library 4.0, Fourth Industrial Revolution, Global Competitive Index (GCI), 
Socio-Technical Theory (STT), Artificial intelligence (AI), Academic library 
in Africa 

     
96 Title : Do generation Z students read? Reading habits of the students of Dhaka 

University  

 Author : Md. Anwarul Islam, Jannatul Islam Muna 
 Keywords : Z generation, Reading habits, Online reading, Offline reading, Reading 

culture, Undergraduate, Graduate, Dhaka university 
     
   Online Information Review 
   Volume 48 Issue 7 
     

97 Title : Extending the norm activation model and unpacking laypeople’s 
misinformation correction process: multilayered roles of awareness, 
norms and efficacy 

 Author : Anfan Chen, Zhuo Chen, Aaron Yikai Ng 
 Keywords : Social media, Misinformation correction, Norm activation model, Fact-

checking, Prosocial behavior 
     

98 Title : Factors influencing correction upon exposure to health misinformation on 
social media: the moderating role of active social media use  

 Author : Mingfei Sun, Xu Dong 
 Keywords : Health misinformation correction intention, Issue involvement, Information 

literacy, Active social media use 
     

99 Title : Exploring knowledge sharing on social media from the perspectives of 
personality traits and social capital  

 Author : Yueh-Min Huang, Ding-Chau Wang, Ho-Yuan Hsieh, Yong-Ming Huang 
 Keywords : Knowledge sharing, Personality traits, Social capital, Individual 

dimension, Social dimension 
     

100 Title : Political familiarity vs. journalism background: insights from three Israeli 
prime ministers on social media 

 Author : Gal Yavetz  

 Keywords : Face book, Elections, Social media, Online campaigns, Political identity 
     

101 Title : The investigation of employee voice behavior – from the perspective of 
social media use in China  

 Author : Xiaoyan Ding  

 Keywords : Social-based social media use, Work-based social media use, Social 
capital, Promotive voice behavior, Prohibitive voice behavior 

     
102 Title : Do price consciousness, anti-socializing behavior and content add fuel to 

consuming online video streaming? A multi group analysis and 
moderating role of gender and marital status  

 Author : Hasnan Baber, Mina Fanea-Ivanovici, Marius-Cristian Pana, Alina 
Magdalena Manole 

 Keywords : Video streaming consumption, Anti-Socializing behavior, Choice of 
content, Price consciousness, Gender, Marital status 

     



16 
 

103 Title : The effects of disinformation among citizens of in Spain, UK 
and Germany: digital platforms, topics, consequences and influence of 
sociodemographic factors 

 Author : Laura Alonso-Muñoz, Alejandra Tirado García, Andreu Casero-Ripollés 
 Keywords : Disinformation, Effects, Social media, Citizens 
     

104 Title : Impacts of the COVID-19 infodemic on emotions through cognitive 
appraisals  

 Author : Wenna Han, Hanna Lee, Yingjiao Xu, Yang Cheng 
 Keywords : Info emic, Information overload, Information untrustworthiness, COVID-

19, Cognitive appraisal theory, Emotion 
     

105 Title : How behaviour in terms of pluralistic ignorance affects social commerce 
intentions 

 Author : Hao-Fan Chumg, Sheng-Pao Shih, I-Hua Hung, Wen-Chin Tsao, Jui-
Lung Chen 

 Keywords : Social network sites (SNSs), Model of goal-directed behaviour (MGB), 
Social commerce (SC), Pluralistic ignorance, Partial least squares 
structural equation modelling (PLS-SEM) 

     
106 Title : Finding “fake” in the news: the relationship between social media use, 

political knowledge, epistemic political efficacy and fake news literacy  

 Author : Bingbing Zhang, Avery E. Holton, Homero Gil de Zúñiga 
 Keywords : Misinformation, Political epistemic efficacy, Social media use, Fake news 

literacy, Two-wave panel survey 
     

107 Title : Scientific evidence and specific context: leveraging large language 
models for health fact-checking  

 Author : Zhenni Ni, Yuxing Qian, Shuaipu Chen, Marie-Christine Jaulent, Cedric 
Bousquet 

 Keywords : Large language models, 'Dual process theory, 'Health misinformation, 
'Fact-checking, 'Fake news detection' 

     
   Public Library Quarterly 
   Volume 44, Issue 1 (2025) 
     

108 Title : Public Libraries as Social Innovators 

 Author : Benoît Desmarchelier, Faridah Djellal & Faïz Gallouj 
     

109 Title : Bringing DeepMind Technology to the Table: Envisioning Library Services 
Using DeepMind Visualization AI  

 Author : Noor Abutayeh  

     
110 Title : A Content Analysis of Picture Books Read During Drag Storytimes in 

Public Libraries  

 Author : Sarah Barriage, Sammie Betler, Rebekah Lawler, Valerie Byrd 
Fort, Juniper Thorne, Vanessa Kitzie & Shannon M. Oltmann 

     
111 Title : The role of public libraries in enhancing adult education: experience from 

tanzania library service board 

 Author : Christian Mubofu & Henry L. Mambo 
     



17 
 

112 Title : Innovating Library Services: Co-Creation, Experimentation, and 
Enhanced Business Value Tool for Technological Advancements  

 Author : Varun Gupta 

     
113 Title : Urban Public Libraries in the 1980s: Evolving Library Services for an 

Information Society  

 Author : Jeff Wheeler 

     
   Records Management Journal 
   Volume 34 Issue 2/3 
     

114 Title : Searching for a smoking gun: access to information and release of the 
John F. Kennedy assassination records  

 Author : Amy Howard  

 Keywords : Archives, United States of America, Archives management, 
Recordkeeping, Freedom of information, Government departments 

     
115 Title : Presidential prerogative, congressional inaction, and the problem of 

presidential libraries  

 Author : Abigail Guay  

 Keywords : United States of America, Laws, Legislation, Library facilities, National 
libraries 

     
116 Title : The Public Records (Scotland) Act 2011: creating a culture that values 

public records 

 Author : Hugh Patrick Hagan 

 Keywords : Public sector, Records management, Legislation 
     

117 Title : Local regulations for the use of artificial intelligence in the management of 
public records – a literature review  

 Author : Proscovia Svärd, Esteban Guerrero, Tolulope Balogun, Nampombe 
Saurombe, Lorette Jacobs, Pekka Henttonen 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Legislation, Public records, E-government 
development 

     
118 Title : Strategy for auditing investigation records and information: a case study 

of records and information management in the Royal Malaysian Police  

 Author : Widura Abd Kadir, Umi Asma’ Mokhtar, Zawiyah M. Yusof 
 Keywords : Information audit,Records and information management,Record life 

cycle,Police investigation,Audit strategy 
     

119 Title : Enhancing transparency and accountability in public procurement: 
exploring blockchain technology to mitigate records fraud  

 Author : Danielle Alves Batista  

 Keywords : Public procurement records, Block chain technology, International 
regulations, Records fraud 

     
120 Title : Participatory and proactive: real-time rights-based recordkeeping 

governance for the alternative care of children  

 Author : Joanne Evans, Moira Paterson, Melissa Castan, Jade Purtell, Mya Ballin 
 Keywords : Governance, Critical case study, Participatory recordkeeping, 

Recordkeeping rights 
     



18 
 

121 Title : Accountability as a mechanism and a virtue in Irish public sector 
recordkeeping 

 Author : Mark Farrell 

 Keywords : Ireland, Archives, Records management, Record keeping, Accountability, 
Virtue 

     
122 Title : Hidden stakeholder views in Finnish archival act law drafting: a 

recordkeeping perspective  

 Author : Tuija Kautto, Virpi Hotti 
 Keywords : Recordkeeping, Records and information management, Stakeholder 

statement, Law drafting 
     

123 Title : The historical development and implementation effect of Chinese village-
level archival legislation  

 Author : Xinxin Xu 

 Keywords : Chinese village-level archives management, Archival laws and rules, 
Historical development, Implementation effect 

     

   Reference Services Review 
   Volume 52 Issue 4 
     
     

124 Title : One small state university library’s transformation through rightsizing  

 Author : Pam Gladis, Māra Wiggins 
 Keywords : Rightsizing, Academic libraries, Personnel, Collections, Space, Budgets 
     

125 Title : Revitalizing a community college library: aggressive weeding’s impact of 
circulation statistics 

 Author : Kristen L. Becker  

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Collection management, Circulation, Community 
college, Case study, Revitalization 

     
126 Title : The future of print: rightsizing the physical collection to meet the research, 

learning and teaching needs in a community college  

 Author : Michael LaMagna, Andrea Rodgers 
 Keywords : Collection analysis, Book leasing, Collection development, Community 

college, Academic libraries 
     

127 Title : Resource review to right size the library collection  

 Author : Steve Rokusek, Susan Bernier, Jeremy Michael Brown 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Analysis, Statistics 
     

128 Title : SOARing through turbulent skies: how appreciative inquiry theory can 
facilitate rightsizing discussions  

 Author : Christopher Granatino, Sarah Barbara Watstein 
 Keywords : Strategic planning, Academic libraries, Change management, 

Organizational change, Appreciative inquiry 
     
   Scientometrics  

   Volume 129, Issue 11 
     



19 
 

129 Title : Measurement of disruptive innovation and its validity based on improved 
disruption index 

 Author : Ziyan Zhang, Junyan Zhang, Pushi Wang 
 Keywords : Disruptive innovation, Disruption index, Improved disruptive Index, Patent 

analysis, Validity test 
     

130 Title : The mutual reinforcement of scientific and technological knowledge—a 
technology-level analysis  

 Author : Krzysztof Szczygielski, Jerzy Mycielski 
 Keywords : Science, Technology, Patent data, Bibliometric studies, Machine learning, 

Granger causality, WIPO taxonomy  
     

131 Title : Maturity of knowledge inputs and the breakthrough of key core technology  

 Author : Xiuping Lai, Libing Nie 
 Keywords : Knowledge maturity, Key core technology, Recombinant frequency, 

Recombinant lag 
     

132 Title : H-core decomposition for directed networks and its application  

 Author : Xiaoyu Chen, Yang Liu, Jinde Cao 
 Keywords : Directed weight edh-index, Identification of important nodes, Directed 

strength, H-core decomposition, Division of networks, Directed network 
     

133 Title : Interdisciplinarity and expert rating: an analysis based on faculty opinions  

 Author : Shiji Chen, Kaiqi Zhang, Jiaqi Chai 
 Keywords : Interdisciplinary, Faculty opinions, Expert rating, Research evaluation 
     

134 Title : Assessing main paths by uncovering their coverage with key-node path 
search 

 Author : Chung-Huei Kuan, Ssu-Yu Liao 
 Keywords : Main path analysis, Representativeness, Coverage, Key-node path 

search, CAR T-cell therapy 
     

135 Title : Measuring hotness transfer of individual papers based on citation 
relationship 

 Author : Jianlin Zhou, Jinshan Wu 
 Keywords : Hotness transfer, Citation network, PageRank-like 
     

136 Title : “Insert witty catchphrase here!”: do title elements influence engagement 
and citation?— examining highly-cited research articles in media, 
communication, and related disciplines  

 Author : Huu Dat Tran, Pham Phuong Uyen Diep, Nabila Mushtarin 
 Keywords : Catchphrase, Title elements, Impact factor, Citation, Media, 

Communication 
     

137 Title : Research on bibliometrics and the World’s leading universities  

 Author : Yves Fassin 
 Keywords : Bibliometrics, Universities, Innovation, Index, Ranking, Impact 
     

138 Title : Mapping the paths of highly cited researchers: a comprehensive look at 
the 2023 cross-field distribution  

 Author : Daniel Egret, Lauranne Chaignon, Domingo Docampo 
 Keywords : Highly cited researcher, Bibliometric indicator, Research field 



20 
 

     
139 Title : Open access publications drive few visits from Google Search results to 

institutional repositories 

 Author : Enrique Orduña-Malea, Cristina I. Font-Julián, Jorge Serrano-Cobos 
 Keywords : Academic search engine optimization, Institutional repositories, Spain, 

Universities, Altmetrics, Open access 
     

140 Title : Analysis of journal rankings confirms that more cited articles contain more 
references 

 Author : Petr Praus 
 Keywords : Articles, References, Citations, Journal rankings, Matthew effect 
     

141 Title : The use of Chat GPT for identifying disruptive papers in science: a first 
exploration 

 Author : Lutz Bornmann, Lingfei Wu, Christoph Ettl 
 Keywords : Bibliometrics, Chat GPT, Disruption 
     

142 Title : 2SCE-4SL: a 2-stage causality extraction framework for scientific 
literature 

 Author : Yujie Zhang, Rujiang Bai, Xiaoyue Wang 
 Keywords : 2SCE-4SL, Causality extraction, Causality representation, Scientific 

literature mining 
     

143 Title : Examining knowledge entities and its relationships based on citation 
sentences using a multi-anchor bipartite network  

 Author : Dongin Nam, Jiwon Kim, Min Song 
 Keywords : Entity metrics, Citation sentences, Direct citation sentence network, 

Indirect citation sentence network, Network analysis, Opioid 
     

144 Title : COVID-19 knowledge deconstruction and retrieval: an intelligent 
bibliometric solution 

 Author : Mengjia Wu, Yi Zhang, Alan Porter 
 Keywords : COVID-19, Topic analysis, Knowledge retrieval, Intelligent bibliometrics 
     

145 Title : Embedding models for supervised automatic extraction and classification 
of named entities in scientific acknowledgements  

 Author : Nina Smirnova, Philipp Mayr 
 Keywords : Natural language processing, Named entity recognition, Web of science, 

Acknowledgement, Text mining, Flair NLP-framework 
     

146 Title : Measuring the evolving stage of temporal distribution of research topic 
keyword in scientific literature by research heat curve 

 Author : Junsheng Zhang, Xiaoping Sun, Zhihui Liu 
 Keywords : Research heat curve function, Evolving stage, Keyword temporal 

distribution, Curve shape matching, Differential equation 
     

147 Title : Analyzing research diversity of scholars based on multi-dimensional 
calculation of knowledge entities  

 Author : Chao Yu, Chuhan Wang, Jian Xu 
 Keywords : Entitymetrics, Research diversity, Scholar diversity, Diversity calculation 

schema 
     



21 
 

148 Title : Identifying interdisciplinary topics and their evolution based on BERTopic  

 Author : Zhongyi Wang, Jing Chen, Haihua Chen 
 Keywords : Academic literature, Interdisciplinary research, Interdisciplinary topics, 

Topic modeling, Topic evolution, BER Topic 
     

149 Title : Detecting technological recombination using semantic analysis and 
dynamic network analysis 

 Author : Xiaoli Cao, Xiang Chen, Hang Ren 
 Keywords : Technological recombination, Dynamic word embedding, Link prediction, 

Semantic analysis, Dynamic network analysis 
     

150 Title : An extraction and novelty evaluation framework for technology knowledge 
elements of patents  

 Author : Tingting Wei, Danyu Feng, Cai Zhang 
 Keywords : Technology knowledge elements extraction, Novelty evaluation, 

Technology innovation, Patent mining 
     
   Scientometrics  

   Volume 129, Issue 10 
     

151 Title : The generation mechanism of research leadership in international 
collaboration based on GERGM: a case from the field of artificial 
intelligence  

 Author : Ruonan Cai, Wencan Tian, Zhigang Hu 
 Keywords : International collaboration, Research leaderships, GERGM, Artificial 

intelligence 
     

152 Title : Public funding accountability: a linked open data-based methodology for 
analysing the scientific productivity and influence of funded projects  

 Author : Antonio Perianes-Rodríguez, Carlos Olmeda-Gómez, Maria Cláudia 
Cabrini Grácio 

 Keywords : Public funding, Linked open data, Co-funding networks 
     

153 Title : Missing institutions in Open Alex: possible reasons, implications, and 
solutions  

 Author : Lin Zhang, Zhe Cao, Ying Huang 
 Keywords : OpenAlex, Missing institutional information, Open science, Data quality 
     

154 Title : On the peer review reports: does size matter?  

 Author : Abdelghani Maddi, Luis Miotti 
 Keywords : Research evaluation, Length review reports, Peer-review, Citation impact, 

Open peer review, Bibliometrics 
     

155 Title : Do research assessment systems have the potential to hinder scientists 
from diversifying their research pursuits? 

 Author : Giovanni Abramo, Ciriaco Andrea D’Angelo, Flavia Di Costa 
 Keywords : Research assessment, Research specialization, Opportunistic behaviour, 

Italy 
     

156 Title : xxdd-index and its variants: a set of overall scholarly expertise diversity 
indices for the research portfolio management of institutions  

 Author : Abhirup Nandy, Hiran H. Lathabai, Vivek Kumar Singh 



22 
 

 Keywords : Expertise index, Expertise diversity, Research portfolio, Research 
strength, Nested expertise diversity, Scholarly ecosystem management 

     
157 Title : Analyzing journal category assignment using a paper-level classification 

system: multidisciplinary sciences journals  

 Author : Jiandong Zhang, Zhesi Shen 
 Keywords : Journal classification system, Multidisciplinary sciences journals, 

Disciplinary diversity, Science mapping 
     

158 Title : Exploring the impact of inter-organizational knowledge potential 
difference: an empirical investigation of inventor mobility  

 Author : Jiajie Wang, Jing Shi, Jianjun Sun 
 Keywords : Inventor mobility, Knowledge potential difference, Knowledge transfer 

performance, Cooperation capacity, Intellectual capital 
     

159 Title : The influence of geopolitics on research activity and international 
collaboration in science: the case of Russia  

 Author : Lin Zhang, Zhe Cao, Dmitry Kochetkov 

 Keywords : Geopolitics, Russia-Ukraine war, Research activity, International 
collaboration 

     
160 Title : Is the scientific impact of the LIS themes gender-biased? A bibliometric 

analysis of the evolution, scientific impact, and relative contribution by 
gender from 2007 to 2022  

 Author : Thamyres T. Choji, Manuel J. Cobo, Jose A. Moral-Munoz 
 Keywords : Gender differences, Bibliometrics, Science mapping, Co-word analysis, 

Scientific impact 
     

161 Title : Contrasting cross-correlation: Meta-analyses of the associations between 
citations and 13 altmetrics, incorporating moderating variables 

 Author : Dimity Stephen, Stephan Stahlschmidt 
 Keywords : Altimetry’s, Citations, Meta-analysis, MENDELEY, Impact 
     

162 Title : Teaching as part of open scholarship: developing a scientometric 
framework for Open Educational Resources  

 Author : Sylvia Kullmann, Verena Weimer 
 Keywords : Open Educational Resources (OER), Responsible Research Assessment 

(RRA), Recognition and reward, Higher education teaching 
     

163 Title : Collaboration at the phylum level: coauthor ship and acknowledgment 
patterns in the world of the water bears (phylum Tardigrade)  

 Author : Katherine W. McCain 
 Keywords : Biology, Collaboration, Personal acknowledgments, Tardigrades 
     

164 Title : Unveiling the dynamics of team age structure and its impact on scientific 
innovation 

 Author : Alex J. Yang, Huimin Xu, Meijun Liu 
 Keywords : Science of science, Team age, Team age diversity, Scientific impact, 

Disruption 
     

165 Title : The cost of open access: comparing public projects’ budgets and article 
processing charges expenditure 

 Author : Patricia Alonso-Álvarez, Pablo Sastrón-Toledo, Jorge Mañana-Rodriguez 



23 
 

 Keywords : Article processing charges, Project funding, Open access, Open science 
     

166 Title : Visualizing hidden communities of interest: A case-study analysis of topic-
based social networks in astrobiology 

 Author : Christophe Malaterre, Francis Lareau 
 Keywords : Hidden colleges, Social networks, Semantic networks, Topic-modeling, 

Philosophy of science 
     

167 Title : Tracking changes in CNCI: the complementarity of standard, collaboration 
and fractional CNCI in understanding and evaluating research 
performance 

 Author : Ross W. K. Potter, Milovan Kovač, Jonathan Adams 
 Keywords : CNCI, Collaboration, Research evaluation, Policy, Highly cited 

researchers 
     

168 Title : Tweeting and retweeting scientific articles: implications for altmetrics  

 Author : Ashraf Maleki, Kim Holmberg 
 Keywords : Altmetrics, Research impact, Twitter users, Retweeting, Tweet content 

analysis, Twitter user classification 
     

169 Title : Navigating geopolitical storms: assessing the robustness of Canada’s 5G 
research network in the wake of the Huawei conflict  

 Author : Anas Ramdani, Catherine Beaudry, Davide Pulizzotto 
 Keywords : 5G Technology, Network robustness, Geopolitical tensions, Huawei, 

Social network analysis, Hierarchical clustering 
     

170 Title : Annotation of scientific uncertainty using linguistic patterns  

 Author : Panggih Kusuma Ningrum, Iana Atanassova 
 Keywords : Scientific uncertainty, Semantic annotation, Annotation framework, 

Linguistic patterns 
     

171 Title : Stranger things: the vanishing of the Altmetric Attention Score values in 
information and library science  

 Author : Wenceslao Arroyo-Machado, Daniel Torres-Salinas 
 Keywords : Altmetrics, Altmetric Attention Score, Altmetric.com, Twitter, Policy 

documents, Social media 
     

172 Title : Linguistic perspectives in deciphering citation function classification  

 Author : Marc Bertin, Iana Atanassova 
 Keywords : Context of citation, PLoS, Semantic annotation, IMRaD, Bibliometrics, Full 

text, Linguistic resources 
     

173 Title : Analysis on open data as a foundation for data-driven research  

 Author : Honami Numajiri, Takayuki Hayashi 
 Keywords : Open science, Open data, Data citation index, DCI, Open AIRE graph 
     

174 Title : Is there gender bias in awarding cum laude for the PhD thesis?  

 Author : Peter van den Bessel Aar, Charlie Mom 
 Keywords : Awards, Recognition, Cum laude, Gender, Bias, PhD thesis 
     

175 Title : Two sides of the same coin? Citation obsolescence and impact of different 
publication types and subject fields  



24 
 

 Author : Pei-Shan Chi, Wolfgang Glänzel 
 Keywords : Citation obsolescence, Citation ageing, Citation response time, Citation 

speed 
     

176 Title : CFM f topic-model: comparison with LDA and Top2Vec  

 Author : Jean-Charles Lamirel, Francis Lareau, Christophe Malaterre 
 Keywords : Topic model, CFMf, LDA, Top2Vec, Clustering, Topic coherence, Topic 

diversity 
     

177 Title : Life scientists’ experience with posting preprints during the COVID-19 
pandemic 

 Author : Kristin Biesenbender, Ralf Toepfer, Isabella Peters 
 Keywords : Preprints, Preprint servers, COVID-19, Survey, Publication analysis, 

Citation analysis, Publishing behavior, Motivations, Concerns, Gender, 
Career stage, Origin 

     
178 Title : Facilitating interdisciplinary: the contributions of boundary-crossing 

activities among disciplines  

 Author : Fan Qi, Hongyu Zhou, Lin Zhang 
 Keywords : Interdisciplinary, Boundary crossing, Physics, Knowledge Flows 
     

179 Title : Errors of measurement in scientometrics: classification schemes and 
document types in citation and publication rankings  

 Author : Nicolas Robinson-Garcia, Benjamín Vargas-Quesada, Juan Gorraiz 
 Keywords : Responsible metrics, Institutions rankings, Citation indicators, Publication 

counts, Classifications of science, Professional bibliometrics,  
     
   The Information Society 
   Volume 40, Issue 5 (2024) 
     

180 Title : Content creation and gig-work in the platform economy: What 
contemporary sex work can teach us about the futures of digital labor  

 Author : Sebastiaan Gorissen 

     
181 Title : Filling the theoretical gap: Analyzing the nature of platform profits by 

integrating the rent perspective and Marxian circulation theory  

 Author : Fusheng Xie, Nan Jiang, Zhi Li & Yue Wu 
     

182 Title : Digital activism and authoritarian legitimation in post-Soviet Central Asia  

 Author : Bakhytzhan Kurmanov & Colin Knox 
     

183 Title : Who says what? Social networks and digital inequalities in online political 
expression and content creation  

 Author : Jiehua Zhang, Eric Cooks, Bumsoo Kim, Misha Viehouser & Matthew 
Barnidge 

     
184 Title : Designing for financial inclusion in developing countries: Digital financial 

service for low-income women in Ghana 

 Author : Salma Raheem, Atta Addo, Samah Shaffakat & Dana Lunberry 
     
   The Information Society 
   Volume 41, Issue 1 (2025) 



25 
 

     
185 Title : In pursuit of ignorance: The institutional assault on disinformation and 

hate speech research 

 Author : Philip M. Napoli  

     
186 Title : Digital political participation for rural development: Necessary conditions 

and cultures of participation  

 Author : Veronika Stein, Christian Pentzold, Sarah Peter & Simone Sterly 
     

187 Title : Algorithmic models through a representational lens  

 Author : Daan Kolkman & Gijs van Maanen 
     

188 Title : Designing a personal voting guide: A model for electoral deliberation 
online  

 Author : John Gastil & Andrea Felicetti 
     
   The Reference Librarian 
   Volume 65, Issue 3-4 (2024) 
     

189 Title : Developing Inclusive Language and Image Guidance for LibGuides: A 
Case Study 

 Author : Rebecca Saunders, Ann Hallyburton & Jessica Berkana 
     

190 Title : Navigating Mental Health and Wellness in Communities: A Review of the 
Literature and Implications for Libraries, Librarians, and Library Workers  

 Author : Neil D. Grimes 

     
191 Title : Librarians’ Awareness and Utilization of Open Access Electronic Journals 

in Nigerian University Libraries 

 Author : Adenike Elizabeth Ajisebutu, Adebowale Jeremy Adetayo & Modupe 
Atinuke Otuyalo 

     
   VINE Journal of Inf. and Knowledge Management Systems 
   Volume 54 Issue 6 
     

192 Title : A critical assessment of employer branding to retain knowledgeable 
workforce: study on current employees of the information technology firms  

 Author : Avinash Chopra, Gokulananda Patel, Chandan Kumar Sahoo 
 Keywords : Employer branding, Content analysis, Antecedents, Structural equation 

modelling 
     

193 Title : Exploring students’ motivations in choosing to study information systems: 
is there a gender difference? A survey study in Norway  

 Author : Ali Acilar, Øystein Sæbø 
 Keywords : Information systems, Motivation, Career, Gender, Undergraduate 

students, Norway 
     

194 Title : Linking social capital and knowledge sharing: the moderating role of 
meaningful work with the mediation of emotional energy 

 Author : Toan Khanh Tran Pham  

 Keywords : Social capital, Knowledge sharing, Emotional energy, Meaningful work, IT 
sector 



26 
 

     
195 Title : The influence of humble leadership on employees’ work engagement: the 

mediating role of leader knowledge-sharing behaviour  

 Author : Nayel Al Hawamdeh 

 Keywords : Humble leadership, Work engagement, Leader knowledge-sharing 
behaviour, Hospitality organizations 

     
196 Title : Project fuzziness to project value: the role of social capital  

 Author : Hakem Sharari, Robert A. Paton, Alison Smart 
 Keywords : Social networks, Value creation, Social capital, Project management, 

Stakeholder value, Front-end fuzziness 
     

197 Title : Analysis of the extrinsic and intrinsic aspects of the technology 
acceptance model associated with the learning management system 
during the COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author : Rofikoh Rokhim, Iin Mayasari, Permata Wulandari, Handrix Chris 
Haryanto 

 Keywords : Extrinsic and intrinsic aspects, Learning management system 
     

198 Title : Knowledge “hiding and seeking” during the pandemic: who really wins in 
the new normal?  

 Author : Kim-Lim Tan, Ivy S.H. Hii, Kevin Chuen-Kong Cheong 
 Keywords : COVID-19, Singapore, Knowledge hiding, Knowledge sharing, 

Psychological safety, Ethical leadership, White-collar employees 
     

199 Title : Gamification and e-learning adoption: a sequential mediation analysis of 
flow and engagement 

 Author : Saurabh Gupta, Priyanka 
 Keywords : Gamification, E-learning, Engagement, Flow, Student motivation 
     

200 Title : Does feedback-seeking behavior trigger knowledge sharing at work: the 
role of gender  

 Author : Rayees Farooq  

 Keywords : Feedback-seeking behavior, Gender, Knowledge sharing, Social 
exchange theory, Knowledge workers 

     
201 Title : Cognitive diversity, creativity and team effectiveness: the mediations of 

inclusion and knowledge sharing 

 Author : Evelyn Mathuki, Jian Zhang 
 Keywords : Knowledge sharing, Cognitive diversity, Creativity, Team-focused 

inclusion, Team performance 
     

202 Title : Nexus among big data analytics, environmental process integration and 
environmental performance: moderating role of digital learning orientation 
and environmental strategy 

 Author : Malik Muneer Abu Afifa, Nha Minh Nguyen 
 Keywords : Vietnam, Environmental performance, Big data analytics, Digital learning 

orientation, Environmental process integration 
     

203 Title : Mitigating knowledge hiding behaviour through organisational social 
capital: a proposed framework  

 Author : Md. Zahidul Islam, M. Muzamil Naqshbandi, Makhmoor Bashir, Nurul 
Amirah Ishak 



27 
 

 Keywords : Knowledge management, Knowledge transfer, Knowledge gap, 
Organizational politics, Value of knowledge, Social networks 

     
 

   
   

 



28 
 

KEYWORDS  ART. No. 

5G Technology  169 

Academic learning 1 

Academic libraries 92, 124, 127, 
128  

Academic library 93 

Academic library in Africa  95 

Academic literature 148 

Academic search engine 
optimization 

139 

Access 67 

Accountability 121 

Acknowledgement  145 

Active social media use 98 

Activism 68 

Adoption  39 

Affect 11 

Age 43 

Alpha  3 

Altmetric Attention Score 171 

Altmetric.com  171 

Altmetrics 139, 161, 
168, 171 

American chestnut blight  10 

Analysis 127 

Annotation framework  170 

Antecedents 192 

Anti-Socializing behavior  102 

Application of robots in 
libraries  

89 

Appreciative inquiry 128 

Archival education 13 

Archival history 13 

Archival laws and rules  123 

Archival pedagogy  13 

Archival studies 13 

Archival training 13 

Archives  10, 11, 67, 
114, 121 

Archives management 114 

Armenian women 12 

Art 86 

Article 19 principles  38 

Article processing charges  165 

Articles  140 

Artificial intelligence  45, 50, 87, 
117, 151 

Artificial intelligence (AI)  95 

Artificial neural network 20 

Asymmetry 3 

Attitudes  1 

Audit strategy  118 

Author collaboration 34 

Avatars  86 

Average citation 34 

Awards 174 

Bangladesh  32 

Bereavement 67 

BERT-BiLSTM-linear  22 

BER Topic  148 

Beta 3 

Bias 174 

BIBFRAME  84 

Bibliometric analysis  40, 45 

Bibliometric indicator 138 

Bibliometric studies 130 

Bibliometrics 137, 141, 
154, 160,172 

Big data 31 

Big data analytics  202 

Bio-inspired algorithms 42 

Bio-inspired application  42 

Bio-inspired computing 42 

Bio-inspired optimization  42 

Biology 163 

Block chain technology 119 

Book leasing  126 

Book recommender 90 

Boundary crossing  178 

Budgets 124 

Burnout 35 

CAR T-cell therapy 134 

Career 193 

Career stage 177 

Case study 125 



29 
 

Cataloguing  84 

Catchphrase 136 

Causality extraction 142 

Causality representation  142 

CFM f  176 

Change management  128 

Chat GPT 46, 48, 141 

Chinese village-level 
archives management  

123 

Choice of content 102 

Churn intention  4 

Circulation  125 

Citation  136 

Citation ageing  175 

Citation analysis  177 

Citation impact  154 

Citation indicators 179 

Citation network  135 

Citation obsolescence 175 

Citation response time 175 

Citation sentences  143 

Citation speed 175 

Citations 140, 161 

Citizens  103 

Classifications of science  179 

Climate action 26 

Clustering  17, 176 

CMS  33 

CNCI 167 

Co-funding networks 152 

Cognitive appraisal theory  104 

Cognitive diversity 201 

Collaboration 163, 167 

Collaborative consumption  68 

Collaborative research 34 

Collection analysis  126 

Collection development  126 

Collection management 125 

Collections  124 

Collections as data 66 

Communication 136 

Community college  125, 126 

Competency-based learning  45 

Composing  46, 47, 49, 50 

Computational social 
science 

31 

Computer software 85 

Concerns 177 

Confirmatory factor analysis 
(CFA) 

27 

Conservation 30 

Consumer information 
search behavior 

5 

Consumption-based genre 
profile 

90 

Content analysis  192 

Content boosted hybrid 
filtering 

18 

Context of citation  172 

Context-aware 17 

Convolutional neural 
network 

16 

Cooperation capacity  158 

Cost of mutation test  21 

Coverage 134 

COVID 19  24 

COVID-19  25, 28, 31, 
35, 104,144, 
177, 198 

Co-word analysis  160 

Creativity 201 

Critical case study  120 

Cross-model transfer 
learning  

16 

Cultural heritage 
preservation 

30 

Culture 43 

Cum laude 174 

Curve shape matching 146 

Data aggregation 66 

Data citation index 173 

Data quality 153 

DCI  173 

Decision-making  28 

Deep learning  16, 25 

Deep learning model 22 

Democracy 38 

Depression  3 

Dhaka university  96 

Differential equation 146 

Digital accessibility 92 

Digital affordances  65 



30 
 

Digital hoarding behavior  65 

Digital humanities  65,66 

Digital inclusion  92 

Digital learning orientation  202 

Digital libraries  66 

Digital payment  29 

Digital scholarship  65 

Digital space  86 

Direct citation sentence 
network  

143 

Directed network  132 

Directed strength 132 

Directed weight edh-index  132 

Disaster management 91 

Disaster management 
system 

25 

Disciplinary diversity 157 

Disinformation 103 

Disruption  88, 141, 164 

Disruption index 129 

Disruptive innovation 129 

Diversity calculation schema 147 

Division of networks 132 

Drupal 33 

Dual process theory 107 

Dynamic network analysis 149 

Dynamic word embedding 149 

Early identification 22 

Economic returns 4 

EEG  3 

Effects 103 

E-government development  117 

Elaboration likelihood model  5 

E-Learning 51, 199 

Elections  100 

Electronic data interchange  85 

Emotion 104 

Emotional energy 194 

Employability 36 

Employee engagement 24 

Employee performance 24 

Employer branding 192 

Engagement  199 

English language  46, 47, 49, 50 

English writing pedagogy 46, 47, 49, 
50, 143,147 

Environmental history 10 

Environmental performance  202 

Environmental process 
integration 

202 

Estimation window  19 

Ethical leadership  198 

Ethical research 87 

Ethnic groups  30 

Evolutionary algorithms 42 

Evolving stage 146 

Exhaustion  35 

Expert rating  133 

Expertise diversity  156 

Expertise index  156 

Extrinsic and intrinsic 
aspects 

197 

Fabrication 87 

Facebook  100 

Fact-checking  97,107 

Faculty opinions  133 

Fake news detection  107 

Fake news literacy 106 

Falsification 87 

Feature engineering  42 

Feature selection 42 

Feedback-seeking behavior  200 

Flair NLP-framework 145 

Flow 199 

Forecasting 20 

Fourth Industrial Revolution  95 

FRBR  84 

Freedom of information  38, 114 

Front-end fuzziness  196 

Full text  172 

Gamification 199 

Gamma 3 

GAT 22 

Gender  43, 102, 174, 
193,200 

Gender differences 160 

Generative adversarial 
network 

20 

Generative multimedia 46, 47, 48, 50 

Geopolitical tensions  169 



31 
 

Geopolitics  159 

Geospatial data 10 

GERGM 151 

Ghana  44 

Global Competitive Index 
(GCI) 

95 

Governance 120 

Government 6, 7, 8, 9 

Government departments  114 

Graduate 96 

Granger causality  130 

Grounded theory  2 

Habit 43 

Hathi Trust  37 

H-core decomposition  132 

Health care 24 

Health misinformation  107 

Health misinformation 
correction intention  

98 

Hidden colleges  166 

Hidden communities of 
interest  

166 

Hierarchical clustering  169 

High attention content  22 

Higher education 2, 27 

Higher education institutions  88 

Higher education teaching  162 

Highly cited researcher  138 

Highly cited researchers 167 

Historical development 123 

Homicide 67 

Hong Kong  6, 7, 8, 9  

Hospitality organizations  195 

Hotness transfer 135 

Huawei  169 

Human resource 
management 

23 

Human–computer 
interaction (HCI) 

27 

Humble leadership 195 

Identification of important 
nodes  

132 

IDT 39 

IFLA 37 

Impact 137, 161 

Impact factor 136 

Implementation effect  123 

Improved disruptive Index  129 

IMR aD  172 

Index 137 

Indigenous knowledge 23, 30 

Indirect citation sentence 
network 

143 

Individual dimension  99 

Indonesian universities  94 

Infodemic 104 

Information 67 

Information 
accessibility/diagnosticity 

5 

Information audit 118 

Information disorder 41 

Information literacy 41, 94, 98 

Information literacy self-
efficacy 

94 

Information management 27 

Information overload  104 

Information retrieval 27 

Information science 66 

Information services 92 

Information systems 39, 85, 193 

Information 
untrustworthiness 

104 

Infrastructure studies 66 

Innovation 39, 44, 137 

Institutional positioning  36 

Institutional repositories 139 

Institutions 12 

Institutions rankings  179 

Integrative environments 92 

Intellectual capital 158 

Intelligent bibliometrics  144 

Interdisciplinary 133, 178 

Interdisciplinary knowledge 
creation 

2 

Interdisciplinary research 148 

Interdisciplinary research 
teams 

2 

Interdisciplinary topics 148 

International collaboration  151, 159 

International migration 20 

International regulations  119 

Internationally accredited 
department 

93 



32 
 

Interoperability 66 

Interpersonal 
communication  

26 

Inventor mobility 158 

Involvement 5 

Ireland 121 

Issue involvement  98 

IT sector 194 

Italy 155 

Japan  31 

Joomla 33 

Jordan 29 

Journal classification system  157 

Journal rankings 140 

Key core technology 131 

Key-node path search 134 

Keyword temporal 
distribution 

146 

K-nearest neighbors 18 

Knowledge creation 2 

Knowledge Flows  178 

Knowledge gap  203 

Knowledge hiding  198 

Knowledge management 6, 7, 8, 23, 
203 

Knowledge maturity  131 

Knowledge potential 
difference 

158 

Knowledge practices 41 

Knowledge retrieval 144 

Knowledge sharing  6, 7, 8, 9, 
194, 198, 201 

Knowledge transfer  203 

Knowledge transfer 
performance 

158 

Knowledge workers 200 

Large language models 107 

Law drafting 122 

Laws  115 

LDA 176 

Leader knowledge-sharing 
behavior  

195 

Leader motivating language  24 

Learning management 
system 

197 

Lebanese economic crisis  37 

Lebanese libraries 37 

Legislation  115, 116, 117 

Length review reports 154 

Librarians  89 

Librarianship 68 

Libraries  84, 85, 86, 
88, 89 

Library 4.0 95 

Library accreditation 93 

Library disaster plan 91 

Library e-resources  94 

Library facilities  115 

Library quality assurance  93 

Linguistic patterns 170 

Linguistic resources  172 

Link prediction 149 

Linked open data 152 

Literature review  45 

LMS 51 

Long short-term memory 16 

Machine learning  130 

Main path analysis  134 

Malaysia  91 

Management information 
systems 

27 

MARC  84 

Marital status 102 

Mass health emergencies  28 

Matthew effect 140 

MCMC  19 

MDD  3 

Meaningful work 194 

Media  26, 85, 136 

Mediators 26 

MENDELEY 161 

Meta AI 88 

Meta-analysis  161 

Metadata 84 

Meta verse 88 

Migration knowledge  20 

Misinformation 106 

Misinformation correction  97 

Missing institutional 
information 

153 



33 
 

Mobile communication 
technology 

28 

Mobile payment 29 

Model of goal-directed 
behavior (MGB) 

105 

Model stability 19 

Moral values  36 

Motivating language  24 

Motivation  193 

Motivational factors 6, 7, 8, 9 

Motivations 177 

Mozdeh  33 

Multidisciplinary sciences 
journals 

157 

Multi-task autonomous 
driving 

16 

Music classification  64 

Music recommendation 
systems 

18 

Music streaming 64 

Musical genres  64 

Mutant clustering 21 

Named entity recognition  145 

National libraries  115 

Natural language 
processing 

145 

Nature-inspired optimization 
algorithms 

42 

Nested expertise diversity  156 

Network analysis  143 

Network robustness 169 

Neutrality  68 

New technology  39 

Non-traditional collections  68 

Norm activation model 97 

Norway 193 

Novelty evaluation  150 

OCLC  37 

Offline reading 96 

Offline social influence 4 

Online campaigns 100 

Online catalogues  66 

Online entertainment  43 

Online health community 4 

Online mental health 
community 

22 

Online participation  26 

Online reading 96 

Online social influence 4 

Open access 37, 66, 139, 
165 

Open data 173 

Open Educational 
Resources (OER) 

162 

Open peer review  154 

Open science  153, 165, 173 

Open AIRE graph 173 

Open Alex  153 

Openness 38 

Opinion mining 33 

Opioid  143 

Opportunistic behavior  155 

Organisational citizenship 
behavior  

24 

Organizational politics  203 

Organizational change  128 

Origin 177 

PageRank-like 135 

Pandemic 28 

Partial least squares 
structural equation 
modelling (PLS-SEM) 

105 

Participatory recordkeeping  120 

Patent analysis  129 

Patent data 130 

Patent mining  150 

Peer-review 154 

Performance 40 

Personal acknowledgments 163 

Personal archives 12 

Personal information 
management 

65 

Personalized learning  45 

Personality traits  99 

Personalized learning  46, 47, 48, 50 

Personnel 124 

PhD thesis 174 

Philosophy of science 166 

Physics  178 

Plagiarism  87 

Players  86 

PLS-SEM 29 



34 
 

Pluralistic ignorance 105 

Police investigation  118 

Policy  167 

Policy documents 171 

Political epistemic efficacy  106 

Political identity 100 

Preparedness and response 91 

Preprint servers 177 

Preprints 177 

Price consciousness  102 

Problem-based learning 94 

Professional bibliometrics 179 

Professional identity 41 

Prohibitive voice behavior  101 

Project funding  165 

Project management 196 

Promotive voice behavior  101 

Prosocial behavior  97 

Proxy data 10 

PSRF 19 

Psychological safety 198 

Public funding 152 

Public libraries  68 

Public participation 38 

Public procurement records  119 

Public records 117 

Public sector 116 

Public university 32 

Publication analysis  177 

Publication counts 179 

Publish or perish 87 

Publishing behavior  177 

Qualitative approach 91 

Ranking 137 

Reading culture 96 

Reading habits  90, 96 

Recognition 174 

Recognition and reward 162 

Recombinant frequency  131 

Recombinant lag 131 

Recommendation systems 90 

Recommender systems 17 

Record keeping 121 

Record life cycle  118 

Recordkeeping  12, 114, 122 

Recordkeeping rights 120 

Records 11, 67 

Records and information 
management 

118, 122 

Records fraud 119 

Records management 116, 121 

Recurrent neural network 16 

Redundant mutant  21 

References 140 

Remote work 40 

Representativeness  134 

Reputational returns  4 

Research activity 159 

Research assessment  155 

Research diversity 147 

Research evaluation  133, 154, 167 

Research field 138 

Research heat curve 
function 

146 

Research impact 168 

Research leaderships  151 

Research portfolio 156 

Research specialization  155 

Research strength 156 

Research trends 44 

Resource sharing 37 

Responsible metrics  179 

Responsible Research 
Assessment (RRA) 

162 

Retweeting  168 

Revitalization  125 

Rightsizing  124 

Robotic technology 89 

RSCVD  37 

Russia-Ukraine war  159 

Scholar diversity 147 

Scholarly ecosystem 
management 

156 

Science 130 

Science mapping 45, 160 

Science of science 164 

Science mapping 157 

Scientific impact 160, 164 

Scientific literature mining 142 



35 
 

Scientific uncertainty 170 

Scientometrics  34 

Scopus  44 

Self-efficacy 94 

SEM  5 

Semantic analysis  149 

Semantic annotation  170, 172 

Semantic networks 166 

Sentiment analysis  33, 42 

Sequence pattern mining 17 

Sequential mediation 
analysis  

199 

SF-IPF similarity metric 18 

SHAP  20 

SIDEK-Edu  51 

Singapore 198 

Single-line mutants 21 

Situational awareness  28 

Social capital 99, 101, 194, 
196 

Social commerce (SC) 105 

Social dimension 99 

Social exchange theory  200 

Social media  1, 25, 41, 97, 
100,171 

Social media use 106 

Social network analysis  169 

Social network sites (SNSs)  105 

Social networks 166, 196, 203 

Social-based social media 
use 

101 

Socio-Technical Theory 
(STT)  

95 

Software mutation testing  21 

Song frequency 18 

Song popularity  18 

South Africa 38 

Space 124 

Spain 139 

Speech emotion recognition  42 

Spotify 64 

Stakeholder statement  122 

Stakeholder value 196 

Standardization  66 

Statistics 127 

Strategic planning  128 

Structural changes 19 

Structural equation 
modeling  

5 

Structural equation 
modelling 

192 

Student engagement 36 

Student motivation 199 

Students with disabilities  92 

Subjective norms 1 

Survey 177 

Sustainability 23 

Sustainable agriculture 23 

Sustainable development 68 

Tardigrades 163 

Teaching quality  36 

Team age 164 

Team age diversity 164 

Team performance 201 

Team-focused inclusion  201 

Technological 
recombination  

149 

Technology 39, 85, 130 

Technology acceptance  43 

Technology adaptation  36 

Technology innovation  150 

Technology knowledge 
elements extraction 

150 

Telepresence robots 89 

Text mining  145 

Thailand  30 

Theory of planned behavior  1 

Title elements 136 

TOE  51 

Top2Vec  176 

Topic analysis  144 

Topic coherence  176 

Topic diversity 176 

Topic evolution  148 

Topic model 176 

Topic modeling  148 

Topic-modeling  166 

Touchscreen 34 

Trauma 11 

Trauma-informed 11 

Tweet content analysis  168 



36 
 

Twitter 31, 171 

Twitter user classification  168 

Twitter users 168 

Two-wave panel survey 106 

Types of robots 89 

Uncertainty avoidance  29 

Undergraduate 96 

Undergraduate students 193 

United States of America 114, 115 

Universities  44, 137, 139 

University library 91 

University website  32 

University–industry research 
collaboration  

44 

Usability testing  32 

User listening history 18 

User-centered design 32 

UTAUT2  29, 51 

Utility mining  17 

Vaccine hesitancy  31 

Validity test  129 

Value creation 196 

Value of knowledge  203 

Video streaming 
consumption  

102 

Vietnam  202 

Virtue 121 

VOS viewer  34, 40 

Vote-based genre profile 90 

Web application 25 

Web of science 145 

Webometric analyst  33 

Website evaluation  32 

Well-being 40 

White-collar employees  198 

WIPO taxonomy 130 

Word frequency 33 

WordPress 33 

Work engagement 195 

Work-based social media 
use 

101 

Work-from-home 40 

Work–life integration  35 

YouTube  1 

YouTube comments 33 

Z generation  96 

    

 


